
1 

(Autonomous) 
(Approved by AlCTE | NAAC Accreditation with 'A' Grade | Accredited by NBA (CE,CSE, ECE & EEE) | 

Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA) 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

G. Pullaiah College of Engineering and Technology 

List of Holidays during the semester 

Nandikotkur Road, Venkayapalli (V), Kurnool - 518452, Andhra Pradesh 

I Mid-Term Examinations: 

I| Spell of Instructions : 

I| Mid-Term Examinations: 

15-01-24 

16-01-24 

Project Work Viva Voce 
Examinations 

26-01-24 

08-03-24 
25-03-24 

29-03-24 

05-04-24 

I Spell of Instructions: 

09-04-24 

10-04-24 

17-04-24 

End Examinations 

M.B.A II YEAR-I| SEMESTER (2023-2024) 

Sankranti 
Kanuma 

Republic Day 
Maha Shivaratri 

Holi 

GPCET 

Good Friday 

oeoro e 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Ugadi 
Ramzan 

Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanti 

SriRam Navami 

09-01-2024 to 02-03-2024 

04-03-2024 to 07-03-2024 

09-03-2024 to 11-05-2024 

13-05-2024 to 16-05-2024 

18-05-2024 to 25-05-2024 

29-05-2024 to 31-05-2024 

(08 Weeks) 

(04 Days) 

(09 Weeks) 

(04 Days) 

(01 Week) 

( 03 Days ) 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

G. Pulaiah College of Engg. & Tech 
Nandikotkur Road-Venkayapalli (V) 

KURNOOL-518 452 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

