

## G. Pullaiah College of Engineering and Technology

(Autonomous)

(Approved by AICTE | NAAC Accreditation with 'A' Grade | Accredited by NBA (CE,CSE, ECE & EEE) | Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA)

Nandikotkur Road, Venkayapalli (V), Kurnool - 518452, Andhra Pradesh

## **ACADEMIC CALENDAR**

I Spell of Instructions :	09-01-2024 to 02-03-2024	(08 Weeks)
I Mid –Term Examinations:	04-03-2024 to 07-03-2024	(04 Days)
II Spell of Instructions :	09-03-2024 to 11-05-2024	(09 Weeks)
II Mid –Term Examinations:	13-05-2024 to 16-05-2024	(04 Days)
End Examinations	18-05-2024 to 25-05-2024	(01 Week)
Project Work Viva Voce Examinations	29-05-2024 to 31-05-2024	( 03 Days )

## M.B.A II YEAR - II SEMESTER (2023 - 2024)

## List of Holidays during the semester

1	15-01-24	Sankranti
2	16-01-24	Kanuma
3	26-01-24	Republic Day
4	08-03-24	Maha Shivaratri
5	25-03-24	Holi
6	29-03-24	Good Friday
7	05-04-24	Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanti
8	09-04-24	Ugadi
9	10-04-24	Ramzan
10	17-04-24	SriRam Navami

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL

G. Pullaiah College of Engg. & Tech Nandikotkur Road-Venkayapalli (V), KURNOOL-518452